Commissioner of Patent	Washington, D.C. 20231
FORM PTO-1619A 101419132	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
To the Honorable Commissioner of Palents and Trademarks: Ple	
1. Submission Type X New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	2. Name of Conveying Party(ies): Stuart BARR Additional Name(s) of conveying party(s) attached? Yes X No
3. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):	4. Nature of conveyance:
Name: Tellabs Research Limited Street Address: Shannon Industrial Estate, Shannon City: County Clare State/Country: Ireland Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No 5. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, X the first execution date of the application is: 06062000 X The filing date of the application is: 07122000 A. Patent Application No.(s)	X Assignment
6 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed: CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136 or JACOBSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STERN, PLLC 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20004 Tel. 202-638-6666 Attorney Docket No. P65771US0	7. Number of applications and patents involved: 1 8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Enclosed X Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized to be charged to deposit account 06-1358
DO NOT USE T	THIS SPACE

10. Statement and Signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

John Clarke Holman, Reg. 22,769

Name of Person Signing/ Reg. #

July 12, 2000

Date

Total number of pages excluding cover sheet:

-1-

07/21/2000 MGDRDQN 00000032 09615066

01 FC:581

JPH&S 103-11/99

PATENT REEL: 010952 FRAME: 0646

UNIT	ED STATES OF AMERIC	CA - A	SSIG	NMENT			
(1-5) •	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1)	Stuar	t Barr			
		(2)					
		(3)					
		(4)	*			and	
		(5)					
			paid to	consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficience signed hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to	d other good and valuable consi by of which are hereby acknowle	derations dged, the	
(6)	Insert Name of Assignee	(6)	Tella	bs Research Limited			
(7)	Insert Address of Assignee	(7)	of S	hannon Industrial Estate, Shannon, Cou	nty Clare, Ireland		
(8)	Insert Legal Entity and State or	(8)	a C	ompany	Ireland		
	Country (e.g., a corporation or citizen of Japan)			nafter designated as the Assignee) 33.3% of the rig itories, dependencies and possessions, in the inve		d States,	
(9)	Insert <u>Identification</u> of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number		PCT	/IE98/00108			
(10)	Insert <u>Date</u> of signing of Application, or filing date and Serial No., if known	(10)	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of Said application having been executed/filed on Serial No.				
or any o	The undersigned agree(s) to e to execute separate assignments The undersigned agree(s) to	in conr execute	ection all pap	ors necessary in connection with this application an with such applications as the Assignee may deem eers necessary in connection with any interference cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible	necessary or expedient. which may be declared concer	rning this	
and her not exe right to 20004.	5) The undersigned hereby authorstates resulting from this application by covenants that he has (they have the any agreement in conflict here 6) Assignor hereby further assigned by the for, and collect damages for, 7) The undersigned hereby grant	orize(s) and or any ave) full rewith. In section is to Assent and and to any and to any and to any and any and any and any	and required to the continuity of the continuity	of Jacobson, Price, Holman & Stern, PLLC, 400 r identification which may be necessary or desirab	orks to issue any and all Letters F signee, as Assignee of the entire the has (they have) not executed he patent rights assigned herein, Seventh Street, N.W., Washing	Patents of e interest, d, and will including gton, D.C.	
	In witness whereof, executed by th	e under	signed	on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).			
Date	XL" June 2000 Nan	ne of inv	ventor	Stuart Barr × 11/2		(SEAL)	
Data	Nan	ne of Inv	ventor	typed name	signature	(SEAL)	
Date		ne of Inv		typed name	signature	(SEAL)	
Date	Itali	110 01 1111	V 011101	typed name	signature	_ (0=, 1=,	
Date	Nan	ne of Inv	ventor			(SEAL)	
Date	Nar	ne of In	ventor	typed name	signature	(SEAL)	
	This assignment should preferab	ly be siç	gned be	typed name fore a United States Consul if signed abroad, or a	signature Notary Public if domestically sig	gned. If	
then th		uld be w	itnesse	d by at least two witnesses who sign here:	•		
	dditional inventor's names and signal a separate sheet.	atures		Witness * Kuy D'b	then.		
Ji	. a coparate direct			Witness X			
JAC PROFE THE JE 400 SE	FRICES OF OBSON, PRICE, HOLD ESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY CO ENIFER BUILDING EVENTH STREET, N.W. 57/98WASHINGTON, D.C. 200	OMPAN'	& ST Y	ERN //			

PATENT REEL: 010952 FRAME: 0647

RECORDED: 07/12/2000